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h < 12 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of $229 million at weekly re-
porting member banks during the week ended January 29 • 

The principal net decreases were $68 million in loans to manufacturers of 
transportation equipment, $48 million to transportation, communication, and pther public 
utilities, $29 million to manufacturers of machinery, and $62 million to unclassified 
borrowers. 

The largest offsetting net increase was $68 million in bankers' acceptances. 

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since mid-year are shown 
below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textile's, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

Construction • v 

All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

fhimnlative chan«e 

Outstanding 
Jan. 29, 

1964 P/ 

Change from 
Jan. 22, 

1964 

6-26-63 
to / 

1-29-64 2 / 

6-27-62 
to 

(In millions of dollars) 

615 
2,123 

835 
788 
991 

•f 1 
- 29 
- 68 
- 6 
- 19 

+ 7 
+ 143 
- l 4 l 
- 78 
- 118 

- 77 
- 37 
- 11 
-104 
- 66 

1,630 
1,256 
1,192 
1,005 
819 

- 15 
- 21 
- 3 
+ 12 
- 2 

+ 356 
- 241 
+ 104 
- 52 
- 67 

+322 
-217 
+ 20 
-157 
-121 

2,722 - 14 + 274 +298 

1,387 
1,956 
2,307 

+ 2 
- 8 

+ 548 
- 16 
- 51 

+239 
+ 15 
- 27 

4,304 
1,824 

- 48 
- 1 

+ 311 
+ 10 

+472 
- 84 

885 

4,671 

+ 68) 

- i 4 
+ 420 +246 

31,310 
5,885 

-167 
- 62 

+1,409 
+ 227 

+711 
+230 

37,195 -229 +1,636 +941 

j>/ Preliminary. 
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3.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JANUARY 29, 196V -. 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts PA 

Boston New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San Fran-

cisco Pz 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

615 
2,123 

835 . 
788 
991 

21 
84 
28 
65 
42 

298 
994 
430 
193 
386 

- 18 
103 
8 

63 
35 

(in mi]lions of dollars) 

91 4 13 109 
160 14 39 455 
69 12 26 131 
124 16 30 159 
63 27 42 114 

3 
20 

8 
20 

2 
29 
2 
8 
16 

1 
4 

19 
20 

10 
28 
13 
22 
22 

43 
189 
105 
81 

204 
Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

1,630 
1,256 
1,192 
1,005 
819 

62 
168 

1 
42 
58 

491 
607 
601 
599 
355 

68 
68 
32 
38 
43 

68 
30 
112 
86 
65 

44 
98 

1 
16 
20 

74 
79 
13 
26 
25 

274 
96 
206 
129 
111 

82 
39 
12 
7 

33 

39 
7 

13 
5 

19 

58 
9 

32 
8 

15 

4l 
15 
73 
20 
18 

329 
4o 
96 
29 
57 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 2,722 11 1,564 26 72 1 52 390 13 4 133 347 109 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

1,387 
1,956 
2,307 

65 
152 
150 

516 
667 
594 

63 
161 

34 
131 
146 

64 
73 
99 

30 
144 
179 

174 
194 
197 

101 
66 
94 

36 
23 
59 

48 
88 

155 

111 
106 
110 

169 
249 
363 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: : 

4,304 
1,824 

70 
55 

2,549 
452 

142 
99 

279 
124 

108 
91 

124 
136 

431 
94 

74 
73 

32 
37 

79 
105 

54 
317 

362 
241 

Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

885 

4,671 

14 

183 

444 

1,374 

36 

189 

36 

270 

10 

155 

10 

244 

90 

557 

1 

131 

31 

71 135 

18 

647 

195 

715 
Total classified loans 

Total unclassified loans 
31,310 
-5,885 

1,271 
344 

13,114 
275 

1,231 
129 

1,960 
277 

853 
2 2 9 

1,286 
68 

3,911 
856 

784 
111 

433 
126 

919 
- 343 

1,972 3,576 
3,127 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 37,195 1,615 13,389 1,360 2,237 1,082 1,354 4,767 895 559 1,262 1,972 6,703 

Pz Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank 
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