

STONISTICOL FOLOGISO

For immediate release February 5, 1964

RESERVE

.H.12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

FEDERAL

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of \$229 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended January 29.

The principal net decreases were \$68 million in loans to manufacturers of transportation equipment, \$48 million to transportation, communication, and other public utilities, \$29 million to manufacturers of machinery, and \$62 million to unclassified borrowers.

The largest offsetting net increase was \$68 million in bankers' acceptances.

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since mid-year are shown _ below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year.

			The second s				
			Cumulative change				
	Outstanding	Change from	6-26-63	6-27-62			
	Jan. 29,	Jan. 22,	to /	to			
Business of Borrower	1964 <u>P</u> /	1964	1-29-64 P/	1-30-63			
DUSTHERS OF DOLLOWOL		(In millions	of dollars)				
n 1 2 - man 2 - manuella structure		\ 					
Durable goods manufacturing:	615	+ 1	+ 7	- 77			
Primary metals	2,123	- 29	+ 143	- 37			
Machinery	835	- 68	- 141	- 11			
Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products	788	- 6	- 78	-104			
Other labricated metal products	991	- 19	- 118	- 66			
• Other durable goods	Y	-)					
Nondurable goods manufacturing:							
Food, liquor, and tobacco	1,630	- 15	+ 356	+322			
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,256	- 21	- 241	-217			
Petroleum refining	1,192	- 3	+ 104	+ 20			
Chemicals and rubber	1,005	+ 12	- 52	-157			
Other nondurable goods	819	- 2	- 67	-121			
	0		•				
Mining, including crude petroleum		• • • •	- •				
and natural gas	2,722	- 14	+ 274	+298			
		•	. - 1.0	1020			
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,387		+ 548	+239			
Other wholesale	1,956	+ 2	- 16	+ 15			
Retail	2,307	- 8	- 51	- 27			
Transportation, communication, and		- 48	+ 311	+472			
other public utilities	4,304	- 40 - 1	+ 10	- 84			
Construction	1,824		- TO	- 0			
All other:	885	+ 68)					
Bankers' acceptances	009		+ 420	+246			
All other types of business,	4,671	- 16)) The V				
mainly services	<u>+) (+</u>	/					
* matel alterative loss	31,310	-167	+1,409	+711			
Total classified loans		- 62	+ 227	+230			
Total unclassified loans	_5,885	- 02	T 66 (
Total commercial and industrial							
loans	37,195	-229	+1,636	+941			
TORUS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, -	-			
			•				

Preliminary. P/

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JANUARY 29, 1964

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts <u>P</u> /	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran-
Durable goods manufacturing:	(In millions of dollars)									cisco P/			
Primary metals Machinery	615 2,123	21 84	298 994	18 103	91 160	4 14	13 39	109 455	3 20	2 29	3	10 28	43 189
Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products Other durable goods	835 788 991	28 65 42	430 193 386	8 63 35	69 124 63	12 16 27	26 30 42	131 159 114	7 8 20	2 8 16	4 19 20	13 22 22	105 81 204
Nondurable goods manufacturing: Food, liquor, & tobacco Textiles, apparel, & leather Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	1,630 1,256 1,192 1,005 819	62 168 1 42 58	491 607 601 599 355	68 68 32 38 43	68 30 112 86 65	44 98 1 16 20	74 79 13 26 25	274 96 206 129 111	82 39 12 7 33	39 7 13 5 19	58 9 32 8 15	41 15 73 20 18	329 40 96 29 57
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	2,722	11	1,564	26	72	1	52	390	13	4	133	347	109
Trade: Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	1,387 1,956 2,307	65 152 150	516 667 594	39 63 161	34 131 146	64 73 99	30 144 179	174 194 197	101 66 94	36 23 59	48 88 155	111 106 110	169 249 36 3
Transportation, communication,													
& other public utilities Construction All other:	4,304 1,824	70 55	2,549 452	142 99	279 124	108 91	124 136	431 94	74 73	32 37	79 105	54 317	362 241
Bankers' acceptances All other types of business,	885	14	444	36	36	10	10	90 -	1	31		18	195
mainly services	4,671	183	1,374	189	270	155	244	557	131	71	135	647	715
Total classified loans Total unclassified loans	31,310 5,885	1,271 344	13,114 275	1,231 129	1,960 277	853 229	1,286 68	3,911 856	784 111	433 126	919 - 343	1,972	3,576 3,127
Total commercial and industrial loans p/ Preliminary; final totals will a	37,195		13,389	1,360	2,237	1,082	1,354	4,767	895	559		1,972	6,703

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

1

Digitized for FRASER.

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis